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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 2nd October, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).
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67193

71113

92839
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THE CATHOLIC HOUSING AID 
SOCIETY (LIMERICK)

M. B. REIDY CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BUCKLEY QUARRIES LIMITED

NEW ART STUDIO COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

IRISH AND INTERNATIONAL 
PERFORMERS ASSOCIATION 
LIMITED

CITY TRANSPORT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

ENNIS CIVIC TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

CHEEVERSTOWN INDUSTRIES 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DALKEY MOTOR SERVICES 
LIMITED

ALORITA LIMITED

ATTLEWOOD PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

TUI TRAVEL (IRELAND) LIMITED

AA POWER ROD LIMITED

JOE MILLAR & SONS LIMITED

GULF PETROLEUM 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CLASSIC TILE & STONE LIMITED

CITY CENTRE VOLUNTARY 
GROUPS COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

REEKUS MUSIC IRL LIMITED

THE JAM FACTORY LIMITED

CASTLEISLAND CONSULTING 
LIMITED

IDI EDUCATION SERVICES LIMITED

GRANTON DIRECT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

ALLSPORTS DIRECT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

SUPPORT DIRECT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

COBRA DIRECT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

JOE HARVEY HOLDINGS LIMITED

FROSTMOUNT COMPANY 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

THE GREEN PROVIDERS COMPANY 
LIMITED

STADA FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

RESPONDER TRAINING LIMITED

THE HOME GALLERY LIMITED

THE CLASSIC SPIRIT COMPANY 
LIMITED

QUANTUM QUARTZ SERVICES 
LIMITED

SKYVIEW CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

KINSCO TWENTY TWO LIMITED

DALKEY PARK MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL LIMITED

TUPPENCE LIMITED

A & J MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

TUZLA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BENBO PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

MAKE USE LIMITED

LICHEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

PARK LODGE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

BROCCARD LIMITED

ACUTE CREATIONS LIMITED

SWINFORD TYRE SERVICES 
LIMITED

AST AFRICA TRADING LIMITED

PADDY OLYMPICS LIMITED

NOVA MEDICAL LIMITED

IRISH HOMECARE MEDICARE 
LIMITED

ORGANISATION CHANGE LIMITED
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468092

469830

469839

471270

475579

476390

478690

478822

484864

485750

488151

488799

493941

494332

494374

497622

497700

499593

504159

505746

508230

510195

513599
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518846

518847

519934

519936
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521661

527780

531941

532413
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SPRINGMILL PUB AND 
RESTAURANT LIMITED

IPMACS LIMITED

PLATINUM PAYROLL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ISOPLAY LIMITED

REPLAYS MEDIA LIMITED

HIRA'S FASHION LIMITED

POCKET ACES LIMITED

CARBON CONSULTING AND 
CREDITING LIMITED

JOHN LOCKE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

BMRN 701 LIMITED

BRIGHT DAY FINANCE LIMITED

NK PROJECT CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

ACCELERATOR QPR LIMITED

HUGH STEVENS LIMITED

MILEPOST SERVICES LIMITED

GBR SKILLS LIMITED

LANKEN CONSULTING LIMITED

ELLIE FOODS LIMITED

TIP TOP CHINESE TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

COUNSEL RESEARCH AND SERVICES
LIMITED

GORTLAWN SERVICES LIMITED

ALANNAS BEAUTY CLINIC 
LIMITED

ATLANTIC TACKLE MUNSTER 
LIMITED

FUTURE INFRASTRUCTURES 
ONLINE LIMITED

BIOMARIN PARP LIMITED

PARTICLE MEDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

TRANSATLANTIC MEDIA LIMITED

THOMAS ARCHER PROPERTY 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

THOMAS ARCHER (BALLINA) 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ORGANIC LITTLE ONE LIMITED

JWG IRELAND CAD UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

JWG IRELAND USD UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

RTR DYNAMICS LIMITED

SIGMAR RECRUITMENT 
CONTRACTING LIMITED

DMF VANTAGE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MOYGREEN ENERGY LIMITED

LIKEFOOD LIMITED

JWG IRELAND USD 2 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

ARCHITECTURE FOR INDIVIDUALS 
LIMITED

ALBANY ROAD IT LIMITED

PREFARMM LIMITED

STEPHEN O'REILLY HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

TALKING HEADS HAIR SALON 
LIMITED

BRÓD HEALTHCARE 
MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

JWG IRELAND NOK UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

O' DONNELL PIGS LIMITED

MEDICAL HAIR RESTORATION 
CLINIC LIMITED

GRANDMA HENVEY LIMITED

JOHN MURRAY IT LIMITED

JOHN KING ACTUARIAL 
CONSULTING LIMITED

ASSISI CHARITABLE FOUNDATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE
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575314

576635
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583226

583357

583953
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583956

583978

584501

588296

588612

592068
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596393

599579
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602714

604936

605101

606705

606895
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BIOMARIN BRONCOS LIMITED

BIOMARIN EAGLES LIMITED

TACHER LIMITED

MOOREFIELD ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

GLEESON MOBILE HOME SALES 
LIMITED

INSIDEOUT PROXIMITY 
MARKETING MEDIA LIMITED

THE BULL RING MARKET LIMITED

COINAPHOTO IRELAND LIMITED

STEPHEN ROONEY SAFETY & 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

JOHN LOCKE INVESTMENTS 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

TUBCREST LIMITED

NEW START CONCEPT LIMITED

MAKJANEGOENGLISH LIMITED

FYNNERGY FOOD SERVICES 
LIMITED

THE HOPE HAPPINESS AND JOY 
LIMITED

MINERAL BULK CONSIGNORS 
LIMITED

ET MIA LIMITED

NDN CONSULTING LIMITED

MULVEY AVIATION SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BITA TN COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

JWG IRELAND USD 3 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

FLAGSHIP SOFTWARE LIMITED

BROWN BAG CONSULTING 
LIMITED

MIMIROEL LIMITED

THIRTYMIN APP LIMITED

EAST PIER BUSINESS SERVICES 
LIMITED

BIRCHWAY PROPERTIES LIMITED

LEANPASS LIMITED

TUFFMEN LIMITED

ATHLONE SPINNEY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

BAW COMPUTERS LIMITED

MMC PSYCHOLOGY LIMITED

LILLY PILLY SOLAR LIMITED

HONEYSUCKLE SOLAR LIMITED

MOREL SOLAR LIMITED

HORNBEAM SOLAR LIMITED

RICHSTONE CONTINENT LIMITED

RH SHORT TERM RENTALS 
EUROPE LIMITED

V8NTAGE RACING LIMITED

CLARET AND BLUE LIMITED

VESELINA STYLE LIMITED

DISTILLENCE INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

LUXURY APPAREL LIMITED

CLYBAUN HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CONSULT 65 BUSINESS MENTORING
LIMITED

FITZPATRICK'S AN CHEARNÓG 
LIMITED

QUINN PASSIVE HOUSE 
CONSULTING LIMITED

AFRO SA LIMITED

HIGH BRANCHING (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

CAPITAL CORPORATE 
SECRETARIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CAPITAL CORPORATE 
SECRETARIAL NOMINEES LIMITED

GOING AZURE LIMITED

IMPACT BUREAU LIMITED

SKY BLUE GN15 INTERNATIONAL 
PROPERTY LIMITED
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PRIME DIGITAL INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

PEFFERS JOHNSTONE 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

KEYNUTRA LABS LIMITED

VRNAM LIMITED

LAME WOLF LIMITED

ATLAS DELIVERIES LIMITED

JUST COOL MODA LIMITED

TEMPLE BAR DIGITAL LIMITED

CLON RECRUIT LIMITED

DIGITAL ADVERTISING POWERESS 
LIMITED

FOUNDLANDIA LIMITED

RIDGEWOOD AUTOS LIMITED

STRATAGUIDE LIMITED

KIMIDA LIMITED

TRUSTUAL LIMITED

MALGORZATAMARIA LIMITED

GROUNDHOG SECURITY LIMITED

NETHELPDESK (EUROPE) LIMITED

MACQUARIE ROTORCRAFT 
LEASING GROUP LIMITED

GOLFSCAPE LIMITED

UP HOME STYLE LIMITED

LONDON SECURITY & 
PROTECTION LIMITED

MDK CONTRACT CLEANING 
LIMITED

MARBLE CITY GLOBAL EVENTS 
LIMITED

EUROPAE ADMINISTRATIONE 
UNIVERSITAS (EMU) LIMITED
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